



16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

Ref. No.: 102239/S/O/L-1/2023-24

The Manager,  
Listing / Market Operation,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**NSE Code – ASAHIINDIA**

**BSE Code – 515030**

**Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023, as published in “Business Standard”, all editions and “Veer Arjun”, New Delhi on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For Asahi India Glass Limited,

**Gopal Ganatra**  
**Executive Director**  
**General Counsel & Company Secretary**  
**Membership No.: F7090**

Encl.: As above

Asahi India Glass Ltd.  
Corporate Office: Unit No. 301-308,  
1101-1104, 3rd and 11th Floor, Tower-D,  
Global Business Park, M. G. Road,  
Gurugram- 122002 Haryana (India)  
Tel.: +91 124 4062212-19  
Fax: +91 124 4062244, 4062288  
website : [www.aisglass.com](http://www.aisglass.com)  
Corporate Identity Number: L26102DL1984PLC019542

Registered Office: Unit No. 203 to 208, Tribhuvan Complex,  
Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110065

**ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542  
 Registered Office: Unit No. 203-208, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110 065, Phone: (011) 49454900  
 Corporate Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurgaon Road, Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)  
 Phone: (0124) 4062212-19, Fax: (0124) 4062244/88  
 Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com

**AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,07,726	4,03,515	95,162	3,18,973
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,232	56,333	18,627	51,071
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,232	56,333	18,627	51,071
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,807	36,167	12,755	34,276
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,806	36,037	12,862	34,555
6	Equity Share Capital	2,431	2,431	2,431	2,431
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,73,816			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	2.84	15.01	5.27	14.18
	(b) Diluted	2.84	15.01	5.27	14.18

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,03,923	3,93,984	93,475	3,13,374
2	Profit before tax	11,579	57,510	18,864	51,899
3	Profit after tax	6,954	36,782	12,896	34,762

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on company's website at [www.aisglass.com](http://www.aisglass.com).

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of ₹ 2/- per equity share of face value of ₹ 1/- each for financial year 2022-23. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Sanjay Labroo**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram  
 Date : 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

**RAINBOW CHILDREN'S MEDICARE LIMITED**  
 (formerly known as 'Rainbow Children's Medicare Private Limited')  
 CIN: L85110TG1998PLC029914  
 Registered Office: 8-2-120/103/1, Survey No. 403, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034.  
 Corporate Office: 8-2-19/1/a, Daultel Arcade, Karvy lane, Road No.11, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034. Tel: +91 40 4969 2244, e-mail : companysecretary@rainbowhospitals.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
1(a)	Total Revenue from Operations	3,027.29	2,011.47	11,139.90	9,245.95
1(b)	Other Income	86.42	65.98	312.29	208.19
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>3,113.71</b>	<b>2,077.45</b>	<b>11,452.19</b>	<b>9,454.14</b>
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	715.54	174.00	2,774.64	1,897.44
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	715.54	174.00	2,728.34	1,897.44
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	555.84	144.43	2,058.93	1,422.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	552.14	147.33	2,062.54	1,432.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	1,015.02	1,049.98	1,015.02	1,049.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			9,868.86	5,312.95
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10 each) (Not annualized for the quarter)				
	a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	5.51	1.61	20.40	15.18
	b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.51	1.57	20.40	14.87

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
1(a)	Total Revenue from Operations	3,169.66	2,124.47	11,735.74	9,737.58
1(b)	Other Income	88.98	61.86	308.65	189.37
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>3,258.64</b>	<b>2,186.33</b>	<b>12,044.39</b>	<b>9,926.95</b>
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	701.02	157.59	2,817.79	1,873.46
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	701.02	157.59	2,817.79	1,873.46
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	538.63	122.60	2,123.77	1,386.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	535.45	125.77	2,128.11	1,397.00
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	1,015.02	1,049.98	1,015.02	1,049.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			9,584.09	4,978.06
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10 each) (Not annualized for the quarter)				
	a) Basic EPS (in Rs.)	5.31	1.36	20.89	14.75
	b) Diluted EPS (in Rs.)	5.31	1.33	20.89	14.45

\* Refer note 4    # Refer note 5

**Notes:**

1. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 May 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.rainbowhospitals.in](http://www.rainbowhospitals.in).

4. The standalone and consolidated figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the published audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the unpublished audited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year.

5. The standalone and consolidated figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the published audited year to date figures of the current financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Rainbow Children's Medicare Limited**

**Dr. Ramesh Kancharla**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00212270

Place : Hyderabad  
 Dated : 14 May 2023

**RAMINFO LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor, Sterling Heights, Mahindra Mindspace, Kavuri Hills, GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033, TG  
 CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	2,056.73	8,098.20	2,300.99	2,056.73	8,098.20	2,300.99
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.42	903.92	262.73	71.51	876.04	271.70
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	87.42	903.92	262.73	71.50	875.62	270.02
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	51.80	611.40	188.86	36.09	583.10	179.59
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1.57	3.14	2.05	1.57	3.14	(5.68)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per equity share)	671.36	671.36	671.36	671.36	671.36	671.36
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year ended)	2,560.96	2,560.96	1,986.70	2,513.43	2,513.43	1,967.47
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.77	9.11	2.84	0.54	8.73	2.59
	Basic (in Rs.)						
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.77	9.11	2.84	0.54	8.73	2.59

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at [www.raminfo.com](http://www.raminfo.com) and BSE Limited's website i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**L. Srinath Reddy**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03255638

Date : 15.05.2023  
 Place : Hyderabad

**BANSWARA SYNTAX LIMITED**  
 CIN:L24302RJ1976PLC001684  
 Regd. Office : Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara - 327001 (Rajasthan)  
 Phone: 91-2962-257679-681 Fax: 91-2962-240692  
 Corporate Office : 4-5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199, Princess Street, Mumbai-400002  
 Phone: +91 22 66336571-76 Fax: +91 22 22064486 / 66336586  
 Website : [www.banswarasyntax.com](http://www.banswarasyntax.com), Email : [secretarial@banswarasyntax.com](mailto:secretarial@banswarasyntax.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2023**

Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	36,896.84	36,785.30	36,737.29	1,49,877.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,747.13	3,945.92	3,198.03	13,948.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3,875.18	3,992.68	3,137.48	14,134.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,883.53	2,967.19	1,884.17	11,274.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,184.38	2,901.71	1,696.33	11,453.49
6	Equity Share Capital	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60	1,711.60
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve, As per Audited Balance Sheet)				49,195.24
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	8.42	8.67	5.50	32.93
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	8.42	8.67	5.50	32.93

**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS FOLLOWS**

Rs. In Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	36,896.92	36,785.30	36,737.29	1,49,877.88
2	Net Profit before Tax	3,790.67	3,969.69	3,198.03	14,019.27
3	Net Profit after tax	2,781.63	2,944.19	1,944.72	11,141.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income	3,082.48	2,878.71	1,756.50	11,320.50

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.banswarasyntax.com](http://www.banswarasyntax.com).

2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15 May 2023. The statutory auditors of the Group have audited the financial results for the quarter and year ended in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**(RAVINDRA KUMAR TOSHNIWAL)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00106789

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 15 May, 2023

**PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.**  
 CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039  
 Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102  
 Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916 Fax +91 22 26782455, 26781505 | Email: [investors@pateleng.com](mailto:investors@pateleng.com) | Website: [www.pateleng.com](http://www.pateleng.com)

**EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2023**

(Rs. in Millions except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operation (Net)	11,921.83	9,293.89	10,428.40	38,171.26	30,298.46	12,980.34	10,369.77	11,116.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	842.29	401.39	786.50	2,043.78	1,307.54	786.29	598.80	709.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	859.07	333.58	537.70	1,983.00	883.40	855.71	530.98	535.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	836.55	219.39	366.54	1,555.64	555.42	829.57	378.34	335.80
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	840.83	213.97	368.64	1,558.53	563.91	873.24	258.63	241.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	773.62	515.74	479.23	773.62	479.23	773.62	515.74	479.23
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	7,916.71	9,561.37	-	-	9,863.01
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	18,242.52	15,129.41	-	-	18,242.94
Net Worth	-	-	-	28,577.51	23,525.35	-	-	28,879.57
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	238.00	1,138.00	-	-	1,801.72
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.54	0.85	-	-	-	0.61
Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic :	1.59	0.44	0.78	2.97	1.17	1.56	0.62	0.80
Diluted :	1.04	0.38	0.78	2.10	1.17	1.02	0.50	0.80
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	300.00	300.00	-	-	300.00
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30.64
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.10	1.28	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.50	1.22	-	-	-

**Notes:**

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company: [www.pateleng.com](http://www.pateleng.com).

b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and NSE and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

c. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on May 15, 2023.

d. During the quarter, the Company has issued and allotted 25,78,72,409 Equity shares, by way of Rights issue to the existing shareholders of the Company, of the face value Re. 1 each at the price of Rs. 12.60 per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 11.60 per share) aggregating to Rs. 3,249.19 Million

e. Exceptional items include provision for impairment of value of Investment in certain subsidiaries, loss incurred from sale of an Associate Company, reversal of provision for future loss and provision for doubtful receivables.

f. The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.

For Patel Engineering Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
**Kavita Shirvaikar**  
 Whole Time Director & CFO  
 (DIN: 07737376)

Mumbai  
 May 15, 20

